
 

2013 TakeOff Memorial Race 5K 

St. Vincent College, Latrobe, PA 

April 27, 2013 

55 DEGREES SUNNY AND CALM 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual.  

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Open Men 

    1    1  Kevin Wanichko, 24, Latrobe, PA            16:29.6    5:19 

    2    2  Sam Homan, 19, grOve City, PA              18:09.7    5:51 

    3    3  Jon Mains, 33, Latrobe, PA                 19:13.9    6:12 

 

Open Women 

    6    1  Genie Fratto, 20, Greensburg, PA           19:51.4    6:24 

   13    2  Dana Newlin, 34, Mt Pleasant, PA           20:32.1    6:37 

   22    3  Amy Kenney, 27, Latrobe, PA                21:33.4    6:57 

 

5K LAW ENFORCEMENT 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

    1       Daniel Spath, 31, Kingston, PA             20:15.2    6:32 

    2       Rc Means, 37, Brookville, PA               20:27.6    6:36 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | Top 

 
    3       Reginald Harbarger, 23, Youngwood, PA      23:05.7    7:27 

 

 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Men Under 15 

   24    1  Noah Shriver, 14, Latrobe, PA              21:43.7    7:01 

   34    2  Cameron Binda, 12, Greensburg, PA          22:43.4    7:20 

   66    3  Noah Lee, 9, Lovetla, PA                   24:48.3    8:00 

 

Men 15 - 19 

    5    1  Saxon Panchik, 16, Natrona Heights, PA     19:35.9    6:19 

   14    2  Tony Costantino, 19, Canonsburg, PA        20:43.0    6:41 

   15    3  Spencer Panchik, 16, Natrona Heights, PA   20:45.0    6:42 



 

Men 20 - 29 

    7    1  Jeffrey Ashcraft, 22, Latrobe, PA          19:52.1    6:25 

    9    2  Ephraim Yoder, 28, Uniontown, PA           20:09.3    6:30 

   11    3  Neal Nanassy, 22, New Florence, PA         20:19.0    6:33 

 

Men 30 - 39 

    4    1  Paul (Brother) Sheller, 30, Latrobe, PA    19:18.4    6:14 

    8    2  Steven M Van Wagner, 30, Uniontown, PA     20:06.1    6:29 

   10    3  Daniel Spath, 31, Kingston, PA             20:15.2    6:32 

 

Men 40 - 49 

   49    1  Don Patrick Stoner, 42, Greensburg, PA     23:37.4    7:37 

   63    2  David Cox, 42, Yukon, PA                   24:36.0    7:56 

   71    3  Jeff Danner, 43, Connellsville, PA         25:06.1    8:06 

 

Men 50 - 59 

   67    1  Frank Coonelly, 53, Sewickley, PA          24:49.8    8:01 

   68    2  David Dominick, 58, Latrobe, PA            24:49.9    8:01 

   99    3  Larry DeNino, 52, Gbg, PA                  26:17.9    8:29 

 

Men 60 & Up 

   58    1  Ron Wagner, 60, Ligonier, PA               24:17.6    7:50 

   92    2  John Jadlocki, 64, North Huntingdon, PA    25:51.2    8:20 

  131    3  Paul Roble, 67, Latrobe, PA                27:50.0    8:59 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Women Under 15 

   41    1  Emma Kozuch, 12, Greensburg, PA            23:09.0    7:28 

   42    2  Jillian Barger, 12, Blairsville, PA        23:17.0    7:31 

   83    3  Madison Nestor, 14, West Newton, PA        25:37.4    8:16 

 

Women 15 - 19 

   30    1  Samantha Fether, 18, Vintondale, PA        22:22.0    7:13 

   45    2  Tessa Conville, 19, Hutchinson, PA         23:24.7    7:33 

   50    3  Megan Blake, 19, Altoona, PA               23:46.4    7:40 

 

Women 20 - 29 

   28    1  Lee Bigelow, 23, North irwin, PA           22:14.8    7:11 

   33    2  Carly Meholic, 20, Latrobe, PA             22:42.3    7:19 

   35    3  Emily Fedor, 23, Latrobe, PA               22:45.9    7:21 

 

Women 30 - 39 

   23    1  Shelly Stillwagon, 32, Mt. Pleasant, PA    21:34.8    6:58 

   55    2  Ambyr Hinton, 30, Pittsburgh, PA           23:58.3    7:44 

   75    3  Megan Welty, 31, Ligonier, PA              25:16.1    8:09 

 

Women 40 - 49 

   26    1  Karen Wydareny, 40, Latrobe, PA            22:04.8    7:07 

   59    2  Jill Coffman, 49, Normalville, PA          24:18.6    7:51 

   64    3  Cindy Palmer, 49, New Florence, PA         24:42.8    7:58 

 

Women 50 - 59 

  101    1  Barbara Gunter, 58, Pittsburgh, PA         26:29.8    8:33 

  140    2  Cindy Salvatore, 54, jeannette, PA         28:28.4    9:11 

  163    3  Patricia McDonough, 58, Latrobe, PA        29:23.1    9:29 

 

Women 60 & Up 

  150    1  Sue Welty, 64, Ligonier, PA                28:52.1    9:19 

 



       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Latrobe Teachers 

    1    1  Jon Mains, 33, Latrobe, PA                 19:13.9    6:12 

    6    8  Patrick Meloy, 23, Blairsville, PA         21:11.4    6:50 

    8    2  Shelly Stillwagon, 32*, Mt. Pleasant, PA   21:34.8    6:58 

    9    1  Karen Wydareny, 40*, Latrobe, PA           22:04.8    7:07 

   10    3  Lee Bigelow, 23*, North irwin, PA          22:14.8    7:11 

Total Time = 1:46:19.6     Total Places = 34 

 

2. Lady Bearcat Xc Team 

    2    1  Genie Fratto, 20*, Greensburg, PA          19:51.4    6:24 

   12    1  Samantha Fether, 18*, Vintondale, PA       22:22.0    7:13 

   14    4  Carly Meholic, 20*, Latrobe, PA            22:42.3    7:19 

   17    2  Tessa Conville, 19*, Hutchinson, PA        23:24.7    7:33 

   18    3  Megan Blake, 19*, Altoona, PA              23:46.4    7:40 

Total Time = 1:52:06.7     Total Places = 63 

 

3. Mon Valley Ski club 

    7    2  Amy Kenney, 27*, Latrobe, PA               21:33.4    6:57 

   22    2  Jill Coffman, 49*, Normalville, PA         24:18.6    7:51 

   24    3  Cindy Palmer, 49*, New Florence, PA        24:42.8    7:58 

   26    6  Wendy Hager, 46*, Ligonier, PA             25:47.9    8:19 

   30    9  Margie Sarp, 43*, Latrobe, PA              27:47.5    8:58 

Total Time = 2:04:10.0     Total Places = 109 

 

4. Yough Cross Country 

    5    1  Dana Newlin, 34*, Mt Pleasant, PA          20:32.1    6:37 

   16    7  Jonathan Albert, 17, West Newton, PA       23:03.3    7:26 

   25    3  Madison Nestor, 14*, West Newton, PA       25:37.4    8:16 

   29    8  Megan Cox, 17*, Yukon, PA                  27:22.9    8:50 

   31   10  Kelly Sokol, 16, Sutersville, PA           28:19.1    9:08 

Total Time = 2:04:54.7     Total Places = 106 

 

5. Windswept 

    3    3  Ephraim Yoder, 28, Uniontown, PA           20:09.3    6:30 

   11    9  Andrew Cenkner, 24, XX                     22:20.7    7:12 

   13   10  Adam Ghrist, 29, Latrobe, PA               22:36.1    7:17 

   32    9  Paula Frescura, 34*, XX                    29:00.1    9:21 

   36   37  Kristina Ghrist, 29*, Latrobe, PA          30:57.9    9:59 

Total Time = 2:05:04.0     Total Places = 95 

 

6. Running Rams 

    4    4  Neal Nanassy, 22, New Florence, PA         20:19.0    6:33 

   20   12  Chuck Burd, 38, Mt. Pleasant, PA           23:54.6    7:43 

   27    9  Patrick Waugh, 17, New Florence, PA        26:05.2    8:25 

   28   19  Eric Vogelsang, 34, Ligonier, PA           27:13.6    8:47 

   40   12  Kassidy Wyman, 17*, Ligonier, PA           33:00.7   10:39 

Total Time = 2:10:33.0     Total Places = 119 

 

7. Lightning Boltz 

   34   11  Antonio Kantor, 9, XX                      30:44.7    9:55 

   35    8  Macy Kantor, 14*, XX                       30:45.1    9:55 

   37   14  Nate Myers, 9, Greensburg, PA              32:07.3   10:22 

   39   19  Dana Myers, 36*, Greensburg, PA            32:50.5   10:36 

   41   18  Sandra Kantor, 43*, XX                     34:54.0   11:15 

Total Time = 2:41:21.4     Total Places = 186 

 

8. West Lawn Umc 

   33    7  Jocelyn Reber, 11*, Reading, PA            29:58.0    9:40 

   43   17  Jeff Raffauf, 57, Sinking Spring, PA       38:39.1   12:28 



   44   28  Allison Reber, 38*, Reading, PA            38:44.4   12:30 

   45   15  Ben Reber, 13, Reading, PA                 40:42.6   13:08 

   46    9  Cheryl Raffauf, 54*, Sinking Spring, PA    42:16.2   13:38 

Total Time = 3:10:20.1     Total Places = 211 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

 

Individuals 

    1       Kevin Wanichko, 24, Latrobe, PA            16:29.6    5:19 

    2       Sam Homan, 19, grOve City, PA              18:09.7    5:51 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top 

 
    3       Jon Mains, 33, Latrobe, PA                 19:13.9    6:12 

    4    1  Paul (Brother) Sheller, 30, Latrobe, PA    19:18.4    6:14 

    5    1  Saxon Panchik, 16, Natrona Heights, PA     19:35.9    6:19 

    6       Genie Fratto, 20*, Greensburg, PA          19:51.4    6:24 

    7    1  Jeffrey Ashcraft, 22, Latrobe, PA          19:52.1    6:25 

    8    2  Steven M Van Wagner, 30, Uniontown, PA     20:06.1    6:29 

    9    2  Ephraim Yoder, 28, Uniontown, PA           20:09.3    6:30 

   10    3  Daniel Spath, 31, Kingston, PA             20:15.2    6:32 

   11    3  Neal Nanassy, 22, New Florence, PA         20:19.0    6:33 

   12    4  Rc Means, 37, Brookville, PA               20:27.6    6:36 

   13       Dana Newlin, 34*, Mt Pleasant, PA          20:32.1    6:37 

   14    2  Tony Costantino, 19, Canonsburg, PA        20:43.0    6:41 

   15    3  Spencer Panchik, 16, Natrona Heights, PA   20:45.0    6:42 

   16    4  Anthony Salvio, 24, Greensburg, PA         20:46.7    6:42 

   17    5  Ben Daghm, 20, St. Marys, PA               20:58.6    6:46 

   18    5  Theo Zacour, 30, Monument, CO              21:03.5    6:48 

   19    6  Nick Ciambro, 28, Pittsburgh, PA           21:09.4    6:49 

   20    7  Patrick Meloy, 23, Blairsville, PA         21:11.4    6:50 

   21    6  Jim Silvis, 37, Latrobe, PA                21:21.4    6:53 

   22       Amy Kenney, 27*, Latrobe, PA               21:33.4    6:57 

   23    1  Shelly Stillwagon, 32*, Mt. Pleasant, PA   21:34.8    6:58 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top 

 
   24    1  Noah Shriver, 14, Latrobe, PA              21:43.7    7:01 

   25    4  David Cenisner, 19, XX                     21:54.3    7:04 

   26    1  Karen Wydareny, 40*, Latrobe, PA           22:04.8    7:07 

   27    7  Bryan Vogelsang, 32, Rector, PA            22:14.4    7:10 

   28    1  Lee Bigelow, 23*, North irwin, PA          22:14.8    7:11 

   29    8  Andrew Cenkner, 24, XX                     22:20.7    7:12 

   30    1  Samantha Fether, 18*, Vintondale, PA       22:22.0    7:13 

   31    9  Adam Ghrist, 29, Latrobe, PA               22:36.1    7:17 

   32    5  Jake Salvatore, 15, Greensburg, PA         22:38.6    7:18 

   33    2  Carly Meholic, 20*, Latrobe, PA            22:42.3    7:19 

   34    2  Cameron Binda, 12, Greensburg, PA          22:43.4    7:20 

   35    3  Emily Fedor, 23*, Latrobe, PA              22:45.9    7:21 

   36   10  Josh Knick, 28, Pittsburgh, PA             22:55.3    7:24 

   37    8  Dana Alan Stanger, 39, Wadsworth, OH       23:00.8    7:25 

   38    6  Jonathan Albert, 17, West Newton, PA       23:03.3    7:26 

   39   11  Reginald Harbarger, 23, Youngwood, PA      23:05.7    7:27 

   40    9  Christian Simmons, 31, Latrobe, PA         23:07.8    7:28 

   41    1  Emma Kozuch, 12*, Greensburg, PA           23:09.0    7:28 

   42    2  Jillian Barger, 12*, Blairsville, PA       23:17.0    7:31 

   43   10  Jared Gullbergh, 32, Avalon, PA            23:21.0    7:32 

   44   12  Rob Stinogle, 28, Pittsburgh, PA           23:21.1    7:32 

   45    2  Tessa Conville, 19*, Hutchinson, PA        23:24.7    7:33 

   46   13  Joseph Barna, 27, Pittsburgh, PA           23:31.1    7:35 

   47   14  Luke Daghm, 20, St. Mary, PA               23:32.0    7:35 



   48    4  Utollie Panchic, 27*, New Freedom, PA      23:32.6    7:36 

   49    1  Don Patrick Stoner, 42, Greensburg, PA     23:37.4    7:37 

   50    3  Megan Blake, 19*, Altoona, PA              23:46.4    7:40 

   51    5  Emily Helbling, 21*, Zelienople, PA        23:46.7    7:40 

   52    6  Natalie Wolff, 22*, Rockwood, PA           23:47.0    7:40 

   53   11  Chuck Burd, 38, Mt. Pleasant, PA           23:54.6    7:43 

   54   12  tim evans, 35, New Stanton, PA             23:58.0    7:44 

   55    2  Ambyr Hinton, 30*, Pittsburgh, PA          23:58.3    7:44 

   56   13  Sean Jenary, 36, Punxsutawney, PA          24:00.3    7:45 

   57    7  Patrick Herbert, 19, Connellsville, PA     24:14.4    7:49 

   58    1  Ron Wagner, 60, Ligonier, PA               24:17.6    7:50 

   59    2  Jill Coffman, 49*, Normalville, PA         24:18.6    7:51 

   60    7  Natalie Baker, 22*, Springfield, PA        24:21.8    7:52 

   61   15  John Michael Giesey, 28, XX                24:24.2    7:52 

   62    8  Leslie Giesey, 24*, Ligonier, PA           24:29.5    7:54 

   63    2  David Cox, 42, Yukon, PA                   24:36.0    7:56 

   64    3  Cindy Palmer, 49*, New Florence, PA        24:42.8    7:58 

   65   14  Jeff Herrod, 38, New Alexandria, PA        24:42.9    7:58 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top 

 
   66    3  Noah Lee, 9, Lovetla, PA                   24:48.3    8:00 

   67    1  Frank Coonelly, 53, Sewickley, PA          24:49.8    8:01 

   68    2  David Dominick, 58, Latrobe, PA            24:49.9    8:01 

   69   16  Brandon Chamberlain, 22, Springdale, PA    24:50.8    8:01 

   70    4  Eli Boll, 13, West Newton, PA              24:56.8    8:03 

   71    3  Jeff Danner, 43, Connellsville, PA         25:06.1    8:06 

   72    4  Liana DeNino, 17*, Gbg, PA                 25:06.3    8:06 

   73    4  Patty Barkley-Sorice, 46*, Ligonier, PA    25:08.5    8:07 

   74    9  Rebecca Lenkner, 21*, Acme, PA             25:12.9    8:08 

   75    3  Megan Welty, 31*, Ligonier, PA             25:16.1    8:09 

   76   15  Greg Null, 31, Pittsburgh, PA              25:17.2    8:09 

   77   16  Richard Sizer, 30, New Castle, CA          25:21.2    8:11 

   78    5  Sergei Slusarek, 14, Derry, PA             25:21.2    8:11 

   79    5  Michelle Wissinger, 41*, Laughlintown, PA  25:24.7    8:12 

   80   17  Jonathan Hostoffer, 24, Mt. Pleasant, PA   25:30.7    8:14 

   81   18  Matt Shivetts, 28, Greensburg, PA          25:33.0    8:15 

   82   10  Claire Badman, 22*, Hummelstown, PA        25:34.9    8:15 

   83    3  Madison Nestor, 14*, West Newton, PA       25:37.4    8:16 

   84   19  Joe Wagner, 26, Pittsburgh, PA             25:38.7    8:16 

   85   11  Noelle Daniels, 27*, Russell, PA           25:38.7    8:16 

   86   12  Catherine Czapski, 21*, Cumberland, MD     25:42.1    8:17 

   87   13  Brianne Ludwick, 26*, Latrobe, PA          25:42.8    8:18 

   88   14  Kayla Kuntz, 21*, Latrobe, PA              25:44.1    8:18 

   89   20  Christopher Cole, 29, Pittsburgh, PA       25:44.2    8:18 

   90    6  Wendy Hager, 46*, Ligonier, PA             25:47.9    8:19 

   91   21  Jonathan Sutter, 28, Greensburg, PA        25:49.7    8:20 

   92    2  John Jadlocki, 64, North Huntingdon, PA    25:51.2    8:20 

   93    6  Colvin Stallings, 12, Latrobe, PA          25:52.5    8:21 

   94   15  Ashley Davis, 23*, Laughlintown, PA        25:52.6    8:21 

   95    4  Anne Carroll, 30*, Latrobe, PA             25:56.8    8:22 

   96    8  Patrick Waugh, 17, New Florence, PA        26:05.2    8:25 

   97   16  Melissa Brandt, 25*, Eighty Four, PA       26:13.9    8:28 

   98   17  BethAnne Wieber, 20*, Sylesville, MD       26:16.0    8:28 

   99    3  Larry DeNino, 52, Gbg, PA                  26:17.9    8:29 

  100    5  Melissa Favero, 34*, New Kensington, PA    26:23.9    8:31 

  101    1  Barbara Gunter, 58*, Pittsburgh, PA        26:29.8    8:33 

  102   18  Amanda Brandt, 25*, Eighty Four, PA        26:36.8    8:35 

  103   19  Alicia Pytlak, 22*, Hermine, PA            26:44.1    8:37 

  104    4  Tom Gillespie, 52, Greensboro, PA          26:44.6    8:38 

  105    5  Don Constantine, 50, Greensburg, PA        26:44.8    8:38 

  106   20  Dawn Mitchell, 29*, West Newton, PA        26:48.1    8:39 

  107   21  Heather Yackovich, 27*, Manor, PA          26:48.8    8:39 



  108    7  Maryanne Perry, 43*, Latrobe, PA           26:48.9    8:39 

  109    8  Kathryn Sclesky, 41*, Greensburg, PA       26:50.9    8:40 

  110    4  Meghan Zalich, 14*, Latrobe, PA            26:53.8    8:41 

  111    4  Stephen Burlas, 47, jeannette, PA          26:55.5    8:41 

  112   22  Kimberly Alexander, 20*, Port Deposit, MD  27:05.2    8:44 

  113    5  Rachel DeNino, 19*, Greensburg, PA         27:05.3    8:44 

  114    6  John Mylant, 50, Greensburg, PA            27:07.8    8:45 

  115    5  Eric Garver, 45, Ligonier, PA              27:08.5    8:45 

  116   23  Rosemary Null, 28*, Pittsburgh, PA         27:09.9    8:46 

  117    6  Rachel Allison, 16*, Ligonier, PA          27:10.3    8:46 

  118   17  Clinton Mullen, 30, Latrobe, PA            27:12.2    8:47 

  119    7  Von Brachna , 55, Mount Pleasant, PA       27:12.5    8:47 

  120   18  Eric Vogelsang, 34, Ligonier, PA           27:13.6    8:47 

  121    7  Rachel Kromel, 18*, Ligonier, PA           27:18.3    8:48 

  122   19  Jason Churney, 33, Eighty Four, PA         27:19.8    8:49 

  123    8  Megan Cox, 17*, Yukon, PA                  27:22.9    8:50 

  124    6  Edward Morgan, 40, Ligonier, PA            27:26.1    8:51 

  125    8  David Bryan, 51, Punxsutawney, PA          27:31.7    8:53 

  126   20  Nick Dreistadt, 33, Penn, PA               27:34.6    8:54 

  127    6  Loni Nist, 33*, Friedens, PA               27:35.0    8:54 

  128   24  Katie Mehalik, 26*, Indiana, PA            27:38.1    8:55 

  129    7  Steve Geiger, 45, Mount Pleasant, PA       27:42.8    8:56 

  130    9  Margie Sarp, 43*, Latrobe, PA              27:47.5    8:58 

  131    3  Paul Roble, 67, Latrobe, PA                27:50.0    8:59 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top 

 
  132    8  Don Stahl, 49, Latrobe, PA                 27:55.9    9:01 

  133   21  Jonathan Monkelis, 30, Youngwood, PA       28:01.8    9:03 

  134    9  Dave Fry, 46, Latrobe, PA                  28:08.6    9:05 

  135   25  Shonna Zacour, 27*, Monument, CO           28:11.8    9:06 

  136    4  Gary Hochard, 61, New Florence, PA         28:16.0    9:07 

  137    9  Kelly Sokol, 16, Sutersville, PA           28:19.1    9:08 

  138   26  Stacey Null, 26*, Pittsburgh, PA           28:23.7    9:10 

  139    5  Rich Null, 61, Latrobe, PA                 28:24.0    9:10 

  140    2  Cindy Salvatore, 54*, jeannette, PA        28:28.4    9:11 

  141    7  Jaclyn Trabucco, 35*, Monroeville, PA      28:35.0    9:13 

  142   10  Ronald Bergman, 44, West Newton, PA        28:36.0    9:14 

  143   27  Kristen Cronin, 21*, Bolivar, PA           28:36.1    9:14 

  144   10  Patricia Soforic, 46*, Mount Pleasant, PA  28:36.8    9:14 

  145    5  Morgan Bergman, 14*, West Newton, PA       28:41.3    9:15 

  146   11  William Paul, 46, Indiana, PA              28:47.7    9:17 

  147   12  Jim Rogers, 46, Erie, PA                   28:47.8    9:17 

  148    9  Ronald Kline, 52, Greensburg, PA           28:50.1    9:18 

  149   22  Matthew Kline, 20, Greensburg, PA          28:50.2    9:18 

  150    1  Sue Welty, 64*, Ligonier, PA               28:52.1    9:19 

  151    7  Ben Pisano, 14, Ligonier, PA               28:58.2    9:21 

  152    8  Paula Frescura, 34*, XX                    29:00.1    9:21 

  153   23  Josh Snyder, 29, Jonesmills, PA            29:03.6    9:22 

  154    8  Hunter Kaelin , 9, Latrobe, PA             29:03.7    9:22 

  155    9  Katie DeMayo, 18*, Ligonier, PA            29:11.6    9:25 

  156   13  James Pisano, 47, Ligonier, PA             29:12.3    9:25 

  157    9  Blake Lazeski, 10, Pleasant Unity, PA      29:12.4    9:25 

  158   28  Jamie Polo, 24*, XX                        29:13.0    9:25 

  159   22  Robert Shaw, 32, Blairsville, PA           29:19.2    9:27 

  160   11  Audra Hixson, 41*, State College, PA       29:21.6    9:28 

  161   29  Rebecca Leonard, 22*, Dawson, PA           29:22.6    9:29 

  162   30  Allyson Lambert, 22*, Latrobe, PA          29:22.7    9:29 

  163    3  Patricia McDonough, 58*, Latrobe, PA       29:23.1    9:29 

  164   31  Julie Kromer, 27*, East Millsboro, PA      29:30.0    9:31 

  165   14  John Palacki, 45, Latrobe, PA              29:32.0    9:32 

  166    6  Julie Bush, 14*, West Newton, PA           29:36.1    9:33 

  167   10  Tony Slezak, 50, Latrobe, PA               29:38.0    9:34 



  168   24  Dave Preston, 28, Latrobe, PA              29:38.9    9:34 

  169   12  Maggie Sheridan, 49*, Rillton, PA          29:45.4    9:36 

  170   32  Chelsea Wassell, 24*, Bedford, PA          29:45.5    9:36 

  171   25  Derek Schrader, 26, Bedford, PA            29:45.7    9:36 

  172   13  Debby Coonelly, 45*, Sewickley, PA         29:48.1    9:37 

  173    9  Sarah Warman, 30*, Pittsburgh, PA          29:49.5    9:37 

  174   23  Robert Warman, 31, Pittsburgh, PA          29:49.7    9:37 

  175   14  Theresa Bolby, 48*, Latrobe, PA            29:54.1    9:39 

  176    7  Jocelyn Reber, 11*, Reading, PA            29:58.0    9:40 

  177       Sean Boatright, Irwin, PA                  30:07.7    9:43 

  178   26  Chase Kuhns, 28, New Kensington, PA        30:16.2    9:46 

  179   24  Lee Anderson, 32, aRmagh, PA               30:20.2    9:47 

  180   25  Jonathan Eberhardt, 36, New Stanton, PA    30:20.9    9:47 

  181    4  Brandi Darr, 55*, XX                       30:24.3    9:48 

  182   10  Barbara Barger, 38*, Blairsville, PA       30:33.0    9:51 

  183   10  Dylan Grindle, 14, Mt Pleasant, PA         30:40.2    9:54 

  184   11  George (Major) Kuzilla, 53, Home, PA       30:42.8    9:54 

  185   11  Antonio Kantor, 9, XX                      30:44.7    9:55 

  186    8  Macy Kantor, 14*, XX                       30:45.1    9:55 

  187   33  Amanda Lucas, 29*, Greensburg, PA          30:49.4    9:57 

  188   34  Lindsey Greenleaf, 27*, Ligonier, PA       30:49.5    9:57 

  189   15  Bill Lee, 46, Latrobe, PA                  30:52.8    9:58 

  190   16  Nicholas Newcaster, 42, Latrobe, PA        30:53.7    9:58 

  191   35  Kristina Ghrist, 29*, Latrobe, PA          30:57.9    9:59 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top 

 
  192   12  Josh Lee, 9, Leretta, PA                   31:04.9   10:02 

  193   27  Dustin Terhorst, 29, Latrobe, PA           31:07.2   10:02 

  194   11  Stefani Plume, 33*, McClellandtown, PA     31:14.0   10:05 

  195   13  jesse wallace, 12, youngstown, PA          31:15.6   10:05 

  196   12  Christina Sutter, 31*, Greensburg, PA      31:17.8   10:06 

  197   13  Lejenn Blasko, 33*, Derry, PA              31:19.5   10:06 

  198   15  Sherry Eicher, 47*, Mt. Pleasant, PA       31:24.5   10:08 

  199   14  Lejenn Blasko, 33*, XX                     31:27.7   10:09 

  200   36  Lindsey Swartz, 27*, Pittsburgh, PA        31:37.3   10:12 

  201   12  Larry Rusnock, 55, Greensburg, PA          31:37.6   10:12 

  202   37  Michelle Preston, 28*, Latrobe, PA         31:38.5   10:12 

  203   15  nicole Combs, 30*, Pittsburgh, PA          31:38.8   10:12 

  204   28  John Robertson, 26, Harribsburg, PA        31:41.9   10:13 

  205   17  David Oates, 42, Ligonier, PA              32:01.1   10:20 

  206    9  McKenzie Shafron, 12*, Latrobe, PA         32:02.2   10:20 

  207   10  Madison Shafron, 11*, Latrobe, PA          32:02.2   10:20 

  208   14  Nate Myers, 9, Greensburg, PA              32:07.3   10:22 

  209    6  Thomas Everett, 67, Latrobe, PA            32:07.5   10:22 

  210   16  Jennifer Kurtz, 30*, Mt Pleasant, PA       32:09.3   10:22 

  211   26  Tim Lee, 37, Lovetla, PA                   32:13.5   10:24 

  212    5  Kathy Popover, 58*, West Newton, PA        32:15.5   10:24 

  213   38  Jennifer Baird, 20*, Blairsville, PA       32:16.5   10:25 

  214   18  Patrick Cantola, 49, jeannette, PA         32:30.1   10:29 

  215    6  Georgie Gamberoni, 56*, Youngwood, PA      32:31.2   10:29 

  216   10  Julie Slezak, 18*, Latrobe, PA             32:35.3   10:31 

  217   27  Jarred Frescura, 34, XX                    32:38.5   10:32 

  218   13  Lee Markosky, 53, XX                       32:41.4   10:33 

  219   17  Nikki Loucks, 34*, Latrobe, PA             32:43.8   10:33 

  220   19  Kenneth Stevens, 49, Rillton, PA           32:50.3   10:36 

  221   18  Dana Myers, 36*, Greensburg, PA            32:50.5   10:36 

  222   11  Hannah Barnhart, 16*, Blairsville, PA      32:51.0   10:36 

  223   10  Chris Ramsden, 19, Blairsville, PA         32:51.1   10:36 

  224   19  Kacey Tuls, 36*, Mt Pleasant, PA           32:56.7   10:38 

  225   12  Kassidy Wyman, 17*, Ligonier, PA           33:00.7   10:39 

  226   29  Benjamin West, 29, Pittsburgh, PA          33:11.6   10:42 

  227   11  Angelene Piper, 11*, Latrobe, PA           33:20.0   10:45 



  228   12  Emma Jackman, 10*, Ligonier, PA            33:20.0   10:45 

  229   16  Beth Cavanaugh, 49*, Greensburg, PA        33:20.7   10:45 

  230   20  Aimee Zosky, 34*, BrOwnsville, PA          33:22.8   10:46 

  231   14  Royce D. Capehart, 50, Greensburg, PA      33:24.4   10:47 

  232   11  Royce M. Capehart, 17, Greensburg, PA      33:24.8   10:47 

  233   20  Joe Salvatore, 45, Greensburg, PA          33:28.1   10:48 

  234   21  Christine Marchelletta, 35*, Latrobe, PA   33:32.1   10:49 

  235   21  Paul Destefans, 49, Latrobe, PA            33:34.1   10:50 

  236   39  Ashley Luton, 29*, Clarion, PA             33:37.3   10:51 

  237   22  Tracy Eberhardt, 32*, New Stanton, PA      33:41.2   10:52 

  238   40  Kenzie Furlang, 23*, North Huntingdon, PA  33:42.3   10:52 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top 

 
  239   17  Kristine La Mantia, 44*, Latrobe, PA       34:12.9   11:02 

  240    7  Susan Mignogna, 54*, Ligonier, PA          34:16.1   11:03 

  241   41  Lauren Eicher, 22*, Mt. Pleasant, PA       34:20.1   11:05 

  242   42  Christine Bold , 24*, jeannette, PA        34:41.3   11:11 

  243   18  Sandra Kantor, 43*, XX                     34:54.0   11:15 

  244   13  Leah Janbowski, 16*, Latrobe, PA           35:04.9   11:19 

  245   43  Megan Learn, 28*, Home, PA                 35:07.6   11:20 

  246   22  John Sleasman, 47, Latrobe, PA             35:16.1   11:23 

  247   44  Lauren Mullen, 29*, Latrobe, PA            35:28.5   11:27 

  248   30  Arak Ferraz, 27, Pittsburgh, PA            35:33.6   11:28 

  249    8  Carol Miedel, 55*, Smithton, PA            35:38.4   11:30 

  250   14  Hannah Gabriel, 19*, slickville, PA        35:42.3   11:31 

  251   19  Kim Jacobs, 40*, Mt Pleasant, PA           35:45.9   11:32 

  252   20  Linda Ashcraft, 47*, Latrobe, PA           35:45.9   11:32 

  253   13  Sarah Sheeder, 9*, Ligonier, PA            35:47.1   11:33 

  254   14  Corace Maust, 11*, Ligonier, PA            35:47.8   11:33 

  255   23  Emily Sheeder, 38*, Ligonier, PA           35:52.3   11:34 

  256   45  Joanne DeLorenzo, 27*, Pittsburgh, PA      35:54.8   11:35 

  257   15  Lexie Smith, 10*, Ligonier, PA             36:11.8   11:41 

  258   15  John Cenkner, 58, XX                       36:25.7   11:45 

  259   21  Jody Slusarek, 42*, Derry, PA              36:27.7   11:46 

  260   24  Jessica Shuber, 33*, Ruffs Dale, PA        36:30.3   11:47 

  261   46  Janelle Giunta, 23*, Apollo, PA            36:52.2   11:54 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top 

 
  262   25  Angela Kepple, 31*, Greensburg, PA         37:18.1   12:02 

  263   47  Emily Ashey, 28*, Pittsburgh, PA           37:18.5   12:02 

  264   16  Ryan Boyle, 9*, McKeesport, PA             37:23.6   12:04 

  265   28  Bob Boyle, 39, McKeesport, PA              37:23.7   12:04 

  266   22  Juliette Deem, 44*, Latrobe, PA            37:28.9   12:05 

  267   16  Jim Deem, 50, Latrobe, PA                  37:29.2   12:06 

  268   26  Stacy Miller, 34*, Greensburg, PA          37:44.8   12:11 

  269   15  Emily Buncie, 19*, Latrobe, PA             37:50.6   12:12 

  270   23  Monica Shoemaker, 42*, Latrobe, PA         37:50.9   12:13 

  271   17  Jeff Raffauf, 57, Sinking Spring, PA       38:39.1   12:28 

  272   27  Allison Reber, 38*, Reading, PA            38:44.4   12:30 

  273   23  Cltde Williams, 45, Smithton, PA           38:57.0   12:34 

  274   28  lori zajdel, 39*, Irwin, PA                39:17.3   12:40 

  275   29  Jennifer Cunkelman, 38*, Blairsville, PA   39:17.4   12:40 

  276   24  Julie Stated, 45*, State College, PA       39:53.4   12:52 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top 

 
  277       Ronald Greenawald, Pitcaivn                40:30.7   13:04 

  278   25  Cindy Funk, 46*, XX                        40:36.8   13:06 

  279   15  Ben Reber, 13, Reading, PA                 40:42.6   13:08 

  280   48  Melinda Hacker, 28*, North Huntingdon, PA  40:49.2   13:10 

  281   26  Melanie Shivetts, 48*, Greensburg, PA      41:13.6   13:18 



  282   24  Todd Koebley, 42, Warren, PA               41:29.4   13:23 

  283   30  Heather Kepple, 32*, Greensburg, PA        41:29.5   13:23 

  284   49  Samantha Washnock, 25*, Latrobe, PA        41:31.4   13:24 

  285    9  Cheryl Raffauf, 54*, Sinking Spring, PA    42:16.2   13:38 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top 

 
  286   50  katie uliano, 27*, Ligonier, PA            44:00.0   14:12 

  287   17  Ella McCaffrey, 9*, Rector, PA             44:21.6   14:19 

  288   31  Connie Vella, 34*, Ligonier, PA            44:22.3   14:19 

  289   10  lois hilliard, 56*, Greensburg, PA         44:26.2   14:20 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top 

 
  290   11  Kristina Klavuhn, 52*, New Florence, PA    47:59.3   15:29 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top 

 
  291   31  Shaun Stapleton, 24, Greensburg, PA        53:08.9   17:09 

  292   12  Toyanna Miller, 58*, Greensburg, PA        53:09.0   17:09 

  293   32  Stacey Papa, 35*, McClellandtown, PA       54:31.7   17:35 

* indicates females 

8 finishers among Males (no age given) 

15 finishers among Men Under 15 

11 finishers among Men 15 - 19 

31 finishers among Men 20 - 29 

28 finishers among Men 30 - 39 

24 finishers among Men 40 - 49 

17 finishers among Men 50 - 59 

6 finishers among Men 60 & Up 

17 finishers among Women Under 15 

15 finishers among Women 15 - 19 

50 finishers among Women 20 - 29 

32 finishers among Women 30 - 39 

26 finishers among Women 40 - 49 

12 finishers among Women 50 - 59 

1 finishers among Women 60 & Up 

140 male finishers 

153 female finishers 

293 total finishers 

 

5K LAW ENFORCEMENT 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

    1       Daniel Spath, 31, Kingston, PA             20:15.2    6:32 

    2       Rc Means, 37, Brookville, PA               20:27.6    6:36 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | Top 

 
    3       Reginald Harbarger, 23, Youngwood, PA      23:05.7    7:27 

    4    1  Christian Simmons, 31, Latrobe, PA         23:07.8    7:28 

    5    1  Joseph Barna, 27, Pittsburgh, PA           23:31.1    7:35 

    6       Utollie Panchic, 27*, New Freedom, PA      23:32.6    7:36 

    7    2  Sean Jenary, 36, Punxsutawney, PA          24:00.3    7:45 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | Top 

 
    8    3  Richard Sizer, 30, New Castle, CA          25:21.2    8:11 

    9       Noelle Daniels, 27*, Russell, PA           25:38.7    8:16 

   10    2  Christopher Cole, 29, Pittsburgh, PA       25:44.2    8:18 

   11    1  Tom Gillespie, 52, Greensboro, PA          26:44.6    8:38 



   12    4  Jason Churney, 33, Eighty Four, PA         27:19.8    8:49 

   13    2  David Bryan, 51, Punxsutawney, PA          27:31.7    8:53 

   14    5  Nick Dreistadt, 33, Penn, PA               27:34.6    8:54 

   15       Loni Nist, 33*, Friedens, PA               27:35.0    8:54 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | Top 

 
   16    6  Jonathan Monkelis, 30, Youngwood, PA       28:01.8    9:03 

   17    1  Jim Rogers, 46, Erie, PA                   28:47.8    9:17 

   18    7  Robert Shaw, 32, Blairsville, PA           29:19.2    9:27 

   19    8  Robert Warman, 31, Pittsburgh, PA          29:49.7    9:37 

   20    9  Jonathan Eberhardt, 36, New Stanton, PA    30:20.9    9:47 

   21    3  George (Major) Kuzilla, 53, Home, PA       30:42.8    9:54 

   22    2  Nicholas Newcaster, 42, Latrobe, PA        30:53.7    9:58 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | Top 

 
   23    1  Stefani Plume, 33*, McClellandtown, PA     31:14.0   10:05 

   24    1  Michelle Preston, 28*, Latrobe, PA         31:38.5   10:12 

   25    3  John Robertson, 26, Harribsburg, PA        31:41.9   10:13 

   26    4  Royce D. Capehart, 50, Greensburg, PA      33:24.4   10:47 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | Top 

 
   27    2  Megan Learn, 28*, Home, PA                 35:07.6   11:20 

   28    3  John Sleasman, 47, Latrobe, PA             35:16.1   11:23 

   29    1  Hannah Gabriel, 19*, slickville, PA        35:42.3   11:31 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | Top 

 
   30    4  Todd Koebley, 42, Warren, PA               41:29.4   13:23 

* indicates females 

6 finishers among Males (no age given) 

3 finishers among Men 20 - 29 

9 finishers among Men 30 - 39 

4 finishers among Men 40 - 49 

4 finishers among Men 50 - 59 

1 finishers among Women 15 - 19 

2 finishers among Women 20 - 29 

1 finishers among Women 30 - 39 

26 male finishers 

4 female finishers 

30 total finishers 

 

Return to home page.  
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